
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:571
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
DELAY IN SETTING UP HEAVY INDUSTRIES
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the setting up of some of the proposed heavy industries is facing inordinate delays in clearances, etc; 

(b) if so, the details of those establishments; 

(c) whether the Government has undertaken any study regarding impact on the inordinate delays; and 

(d) whether the Government is considering having a single window clearance for setting up huge industrial establishments?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP) 

(a): Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises is not facing any inordinate delay in clearances for setting up its projects. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): No, Madam.
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